

D
ITEM NO.35

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7493/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in CRLA No.
732/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

BABASAHEB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.P.S.O.DHARUR PS Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv. (SCLSC) (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Av. for
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, none is present on behalf of
the petitioner.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master