

\232ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2040/2010

BABASAHEB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA TR.P.S.O.DHARUR PS

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Dr. V. P. Appan, AOR (SCLSC) (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the appellant.

We make it clear that if the counsel for the appellant, who is appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, fails to appear in the matter tomorrow, we shall be left with no other option but to appoint an amicus curiae and hear out the matter.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is also requested to inform the counsel for the appellant that the matter will now be taken up for hearing tomorrow.

List tomorrow i.e. 09.06.2016.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master